OP \$440.00 0899522

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM559470

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Leonard Valve Company		09/24/2019	Corporation: RHODE ISLAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Leonard Valve Company LLC	
Street Address: 1360 Elmwood Avenue		
City: Cranston		
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code: 02910		
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: RHODE ISLAND		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	0899522	SURFASHOWER	
Registration Number:	0920517	PAM	
Registration Number:	1612766	CASPAK	
Registration Number:	1881395	ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	2545207	MEGATRON	
Registration Number:	1497576		
Registration Number:	0638414	DURA-TROL	
Registration Number:	0649677	SHOWERMASTER	
Registration Number:	0663785	LEONARD	
Registration Number:	0941249	AQUA-TROL	
Registration Number:	3901709	ECO-MIX	
Registration Number:	5287189	NUCLEUS	
Registration Number:	5381856	PARA-TROL	
Registration Number:	5298152	NUCLEUS DIGITALLY CONTROLLED MIXING VALV	
Serial Number:	88123755	PROTON	
Serial Number:	88123775	ELECTRON	
Serial Number:	88123798	NEUTRON	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 006849 FRAME: 0919

900532991

Fax Number: 4012734447

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 401-273-4446
Email: cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Branca, BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES

Address Line 1:40 Westminster Street, 3rd FloorAddress Line 4:Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Cynthia Branca
SIGNATURE: /cynthia branca/
DATE SIGNED: 01/29/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=Certificate of Conversion#page1.tif source=Certificate of Conversion#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006849 FRAME: 0920

No Filing Fee (See Instructions)

Number:	19773

ID



STATE OF RHODE ISLAND AND PROVIDENCE PLANTATIONS

Office of the Secretary of State Division of Business Services 148 W. River Street Providence, Rhode Island 02904-2615

U

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

Leonard Valve Company LLC

(Insert full name of the entity following the conversion)

		14.		1 2				
SECTION I:	TO B	E COMP	LETI	ED BY	ALL	CON	ERTING	ENTITIES
		155	40.4					

partnership (check one box only) of the converting entity.

一學或有。"

Pursuant to the applicable provo <i>ox only</i>):	visions of the Rhode Island General Laws, 1956,	as amended, the undersigned (check one
Other entity* or	X Business Corporation or	Sole Proprietorship or
Partnership (Gene	eral, Limited, or Limited Liability Partnership) or	Limited Liability Company

mit	s the following Certificate of Conversion for the purpose of converting to a (check one box only):
	Limited Partnership or X Limited Liability Company or Business Corporation or
	Limited Liability Partnership
8.	The name of the converting entity filing this Certificate of Conversion is: Leonard Valve Company
b.	The date on which the converting entity was first created, formed, or otherwise came into being is: April 25, 1913
C.	The jurisdiction where the converting entity was first created, formed, or otherwise came into being is: Rhode Island
d.	If the jurisdiction of the converting entity has changed since it was first created, state the jurisdiction of the entity
	immediately prior to the filing of the Certificate of Conversion: not applicable
е.	The name of the limited partnership or limited liability company or business corporation or limited liability partnership following the conversion is:
	Leonard Valve Company LLC

The certificate of conversion is filed as an accompanying certificate to the certificate of limited partnership or articles of organization or articles of incorporation or application for registered limited fiability

Form 611 Revised 02/12

9	This conversion has been approved in the manner provided for by the document, instrument, agreement or other writing, as the case may be, governing the internal affairs of the entity and the conduct of its business or by							
	applicable law, as appropriate, and the partnership agreement or limited liability company agreement or articles of incorporation (check one box only) shall be approved by the same authorization required to approve the conversion.							
h	h. The future date or time certain of the conversion to a limited partnership or limited liability company or business corporation or limited liability partnership (check one box only) is to become effective, if later than the date of filing of the certificate of conversion and the certificate of limited partnership or articles of organization of a limited liability company or articles of incorporation or application for registered limited liability partnership (check one box only) is:							
	upon filing	***************************************						
SECT	TON II: TO BE COMPLETE BY ALL CONV	ERTING ENTIT	TES					
accor autho	r penalty of perjury. I/we declare and affirm that npanying attachments, and that all statements or rized to sign this certificate on behalf of the enti	. I/we have example to the contained herei	mined this C n are true a					
Doto.	September 27, 2019							
200000000000000000000000000000000000000	and bright of the Briss of		***************************************					
	Print Name of Other Entity	<u>OR</u>		Print Name of Partnership				
Ву: _	est did to the		Bv:					
	Signature of Authorized Person		J `	Signature of Partner				
Ву:			Rv.					
y. ,	Signature of Authorized Person		wy	Signature of Partner				
	THE STATE OF THE S		D					
	The state of the s		ву:	Signature of Partner				
Leon	ard Valve Company		4					
	Print Name of Corporation	QR		Print Name of Sole Proprietorship				
By: ≪	z ~ co		By:					
~ y ·	Signature of Authorized Person E. Niles Wilco	ox, President	w, ,	Signature of Sole Proprietor				
Ву:	······································							
	Signature of Authorized Person							
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	<u>OR</u>						
	Market and the second of the s							
P	rint Name of Limited Liability Company							
***	V Company							
Ву:	Signature of Authorized Person							
	and the second of the second o							
Ву: _								
	Signature of Authorized Person							

TRADEMARK REEL: 006849 FRAME: 0922

A production of the second of